Stuart Ivey

stuartivey.com

EDUCATION

Doctor of Arts in Music
Ball State University - Muncie, IN
* Primary Emphasis - Wind Conducting
* Secondary Emphasis - Trombone Performance

Master of Music - Trombone Performance
University of Missouri - Columbia, MO

Bachelor of Music Education - Instrumental Music P-12
Auburn University - Auburn, AL

TEACHING AND CONDUCTING

UNIVERSITY EXPERIENCE

Baylor University - Waco, TX
Lecturer in Ensembles/Assistant Director of Bands

May 2020

May 2011

May 2009

2021-present

Associate Director - Golden Wave Marching Band

Director - Courtside Players Pep Band
Conductor - Concert Band
Instructor - Beginning Conducting

Taylor University - Upland, IN

2020-2021

Adjunct Professor of Music: Jazz Ensemble and Jazz Combo

Ball State University - Muncie, IN
Acting Director: Pride of Mid-America Marching Band
Leave Replacement, Fall 2020
Instructor of Record: Symphony Band

2017-2020

University Internship /Sabbatical Replacement, Fall 2018
Recording Project - “Mountainscape” by Steve Danyew, featured on the

composer’s website
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Graduate Teaching Assistant

Ensembles: Wind Ensemble, Symphony Band, Concert/Campus Bands,

Marching Band, Pep Band, Summer Band

Courses: Introduction to Conducting, Intermediate Conducting

Indiana Wesleyan University — Marion, IN

Fall 2019

University Externship: Instructor of Record for Beginning Conducting course

University of Missouri - Columbia, MO
Instructor of Record: Fundamentals of Music Theory
Graduate Teaching Assistant: Trombone Studio

SECONDARY SCHOOL EXPERIENCE

Huntsville High School - Huntsville, AL
Director of Bands, Fine Arts Department Chair

Vinemont High School/Vinemont Middle School - Vinemont, AL
Director of Bands

Baldwin County HS/Bay Minette MS - Bay Minette, AL
Associate Director of Bands

ATHLETIC BANDS
Drill Writing

Ball State University "Pride of Mid-America”
Swing Show — two home game halftime performances
Circus Show - two home game halftime performances
Huntsville High School
“Music of AC/DC” show
Vinemont High School
“America Rocks” show
Baldwin County High School
“Songs in the Key of BCHS” show
Macy’s Great American Marching Band

“Up The Lazy River” - Macy’s Thanksgiving Day Parade

2009-2011

2014-2017

2013-2014

2011-2013

2019
2018

2014

2013

2012

2012
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Music Arranging

“Hokey Pokey” — Ball State University Marching Band
“Burn the House Down” (AJR)
“High Hopes” (Panic! At The Disco)
“America Rocks” Marching Band Show
Carry On Wayward Son, More Than A Feeling, Conga, 25 or 6 to 4
“The Music of Adele” Marching Band Show

Rolling in the Deep, Rumour Has It, Set Fire to the Rain, Someone Like You

“Uptown Funk” (Bruno Mars)
“Songs in the Key of BCHS” Marching Band Show (Stevie Wonder)

2019
2019
2019
2014

2013

2013
2012

Ribbon in the Sky, Don’t You Worry ‘Bout A Thing, Tell Me Something Good,

Signed, Sealed, Delivered
“Too Close” (Alex Clare)/“Good Time” (Owl City) Medley
“Renegade” (Styx)

PROFESSIONAL ACTIVITIES

Conference Presentations
“Conductor Check-Up: Effective Gesture for Passionate Musicianship”

International Trombone Festival
Columbus, GA

“Wind Band Repertoire Based On Shape Note Melodies”
College Band Directors National Association National Conference
Tempe, AZ

“Survival Strategies: Thriving in Your First Year at a New School”
Alabama Music Educators Association State In-Service Conference
Montgomery, AL

Music For All Summer Symposium
Concert Band Assistant Coordinator (canceled)
Concert Band Junior Faculty

Alabama State Department of Education
Arts Education Course of Study Task Force

Professional Organizations
College Band Directors National Association

2012
2008

2021

2019

2016

2020
2018

2017
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National Band Association

National Association for Music Education
Alabama Music Educators Association
International Trombone Association
Kappa Kappa Psi

ADMINISTRATION

International Trombone Festival — Muncie, IN
Transportation Coordinator

Ball State University — Muncie, IN
Alumni Band Coordinator
Conducting Workshop Co-Coordinator
High School Honor Band Festival Coordinator

Huntsville High School — Huntsville, AL
Fine Arts Department Chair
Host — Alabama Bandmasters Association District I Honor Band

Camp Fasola - Anniston, AL
Youth Director
Youth Counselor
Instructor

North Baldwin Coalition for Excellence in Education - Bay Minette, AL
Bay Minette Summer Band Camp - Director

Auburn Knights Jazz Orchestra - Auburn, AL
Business Manager

2019

2019
2018-2020
2018

2015-2017
2015-2017

2014-present
2009-2013
2009-present

2012-2013

2006-2008

Auburn University Student Transition Enhancement Program - Auburn, AL

Counselor for incoming freshman athletes

SERVICE AND ENGAGEMENT

Asbury United Methodist Church Orchestra - Madison, AL
First Baptist Church Orchestra - Huntsville, AL
Eastern Shore Baptist Church Orchestra - Daphne, AL

2007-2008

2015-2017
2013-2015
2011-2013
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Auburn University Community Outreach Program - Auburn, AL
Instructor - “Introduction to Sacred Harp Singing”

CLINICIAN AND ADJUDICATOR

Band Clinician
Yorktown Middle School - Yorktown, IN
Grissom High School - Huntsville, AL (Concert Band Camp)

Marching Band Adjudicator

Phenix City Marching Invitational - Phenix City, AL
Drum Major Adjudicator

PERFORMANCE EXPERIENCE

COLLEGIATE ENSEMBLES

Ball State University - Muncie, IN
Wind Ensemble
Symphony Orchestra

University of Missouri - Columbia, MO
University Philharmonic
Symphonic Wind Ensemble

Auburn University - Auburn, AL
Symphonic Winds
Orchestra
Jazz Band

PROFESSIONAL ENSEMBLES

Muncie Symphony Orchestra - Muncie, IN
Auburn Knights Jazz Orchestra - Auburn, AL

COMMUNITY ENSEMBLES

Brass Band of Huntsville - Huntsville, AL
Twickenham Winds - Huntsville, AL

2008

2020
2015

2014

2017-2020
2017-2018

2009-2011
2009-2011

2005-2009
2005-2009
2005-2007

2017-2019
2005-2008

2014-2017
2014-2017
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Southwind Drum and Bugle Corps — Lexington, KY 2005-2006

RECORDING CREDITS

Sutton Foster - “Take Me to the World” 2017
Parachute Musical - “Everything is Working Out Fine in Sometown” 2008
GRANTS AND AWARDS

Ball State University School of Music
2019-2020 — Outstanding Graduate Student

Ball State University ASPiRE Program
2019 - $900 Graduate Creative Arts Award — “Commission and Residency: New
Chamber Music Composition”
2019 - $1000 Travel Grant for CBDNA Presentation
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