# **Stuart Ivey**

stuartivey.com

## **EDUCATION**

## Doctor of Arts in Music May 2020

Ball State University - Muncie, IN

- Primary Emphasis Wind Conducting
- Secondary Emphasis Trombone Performance

#### Master of Music - Trombone Performance

May 2011

University of Missouri - Columbia, MO

#### **Bachelor of Music Education - Instrumental Music P-12**

May 2009

Auburn University - Auburn, AL

## TEACHING AND CONDUCTING

#### **UNIVERSITY EXPERIENCE**

#### **Baylor University** - Waco, TX

2021-present

Lecturer in Ensembles/Assistant Director of Bands

Associate Director - Golden Wave Marching Band

Director - Courtside Players Pep Band

Conductor - Concert Band

**Instructor - Beginning Conducting** 

#### Taylor University - Upland, IN

2020-2021

Adjunct Professor of Music: Jazz Ensemble and Jazz Combo

#### Ball State University - Muncie, IN

2017-2020

Acting Director: Pride of Mid-America Marching Band

Leave Replacement, Fall 2020

Instructor of Record: Symphony Band

University Internship/Sabbatical Replacement, Fall 2018

Recording Project - "Mountainscape" by Steve Danyew, featured on the composer's website

Graduate Teaching Assistant

Ensembles: Wind Ensemble, Symphony Band, Concert/Campus Bands, Marching Band, Pep Band, Summer Band

Courses: Introduction to Conducting, Intermediate Conducting

#### Indiana Wesleyan University - Marion, IN

Fall 2019

University Externship: Instructor of Record for Beginning Conducting course

#### University of Missouri - Columbia, MO

2009-2011

*Instructor of Record*: Fundamentals of Music Theory *Graduate Teaching Assistant*: Trombone Studio

#### <u>SECONDARY SCHOOL EXPERIENCE</u>

#### Huntsville High School - Huntsville, AL

2014-2017

Director of Bands, Fine Arts Department Chair

#### Vinemont High School/Vinemont Middle School - Vinemont, AL

2013-2014

Director of Bands

## Baldwin County HS/Bay Minette MS - Bay Minette, AL

2011-2013

Associate Director of Bands

## ATHLETIC BANDS

#### **Drill Writing**

Ball State University "Pride of Mid-America"	
Swing Show – two home game halftime performances	2019
Circus Show - two home game halftime performances	2018
Huntsville High School	
"Music of AC/DC" show	2014
Vinemont High School	
"America Rocks" show	2013
Baldwin County High School	
"Songs in the Key of BCHS" show	2012
Macy's Great American Marching Band	
"Up The Lazy River" - Macy's Thanksgiving Day Parade	2012

## **Music Arranging**

"Hokey Pokey" – Ball State University Marching Band	2019
"Burn the House Down" (AJR)	2019
"High Hopes" (Panic! At The Disco)	2019
"America Rocks" Marching Band Show	2014
Carry On Wayward Son, More Than A Feeling, Conga, 25 or 6 to 4	
"The Music of Adele" Marching Band Show	2013
Rolling in the Deep, Rumour Has It, Set Fire to the Rain, Someone Like You	l
"Uptown Funk" (Bruno Mars)	2013
"Songs in the Key of BCHS" Marching Band Show (Stevie Wonder)	2012
Ribbon in the Sky, Don't You Worry 'Bout A Thing, Tell Me Something God Signed, Sealed, Delivered	od,
"Too Close" (Alex Clare)/"Good Time" (Owl City) Medley	2012
"Renegade" (Styx)	2008
PROFESSIONAL ACTIVITIES	
Conference Presentations	
"Conductor Check-Up: Effective Gesture for Passionate Musicianship"	2021
International Trombone Festival	
Columbus, GA	
"Wind Band Repertoire Based On Shape Note Melodies"	2019
College Band Directors National Association National Conference	
Tempe, AZ	
"Survival Strategies: Thriving in Your First Year at a New School"	2016
Alabama Music Educators Association State In-Service Conference	
Montgomery, AL	
Music For All Summer Symposium	
Concert Band Assistant Coordinator (canceled)	2020
Concert Band Junior Faculty	2018
Alabama State Department of Education	2017
Arts Education Course of Study Task Force	

## **Professional Organizations**

College Band Directors National Association

National Band Association National Association for Music Education Alabama Music Educators Association International Trombone Association Kappa Kappa Psi

## **ADMINISTRATION**

International Trombone Festival – Muncie, IN	
Transportation Coordinator	2019
Ball State University – Muncie, IN	
Alumni Band Coordinator	2019
Conducting Workshop Co-Coordinator	2018-2020
High School Honor Band Festival Coordinator	2018
Huntsville High School – Huntsville, AL	
Fine Arts Department Chair	2015-2017
Host – Alabama Bandmasters Association District I Honor Band	2015-2017
1105t - Alabama bandmasters Association District I Honor band	2013-2017
Camp Fasola - Anniston, AL	
Youth Director	2014-present
Youth Counselor	2009-2013
Instructor	2009-present
	P
North Baldwin Coalition for Excellence in Education - Bay Minette, AL	
Bay Minette Summer Band Camp - Director	2012-2013
1	
Auburn Knights Jazz Orchestra - Auburn, AL	
Business Manager	2006-2008
Auburn University Student Transition Enhancement Program - Auburn,	AL
Counselor for incoming freshman athletes	2007-2008
SERVICE AND ENGAGEMENT	
SERVICE TIND ENGINEERIE	
Asbury United Methodist Church Orchestra - Madison, AL	2015-2017
First Baptist Church Orchestra - Huntsville, AL	2013-2017
•	2013-2013
Eastern Shore Baptist Church Orchestra - Daphne, AL	2011-2013

Auburn University Community Outreach Program - Auburn, AL Instructor - "Introduction to Sacred Harp Singing"	2008
CLINICIAN AND ADJUDICATOR	
Band Clinician Yorktown Middle School - Yorktown, IN Grissom High School - Huntsville, AL (Concert Band Camp)	2020 2015
Marching Band Adjudicator Phenix City Marching Invitational - Phenix City, AL Drum Major Adjudicator	2014
PERFORMANCE EXPERIENCE	
COLLEGIATE ENSEMBLES	
Ball State University - Muncie, IN Wind Ensemble Symphony Orchestra	2017-2020 2017-2018
University of Missouri - Columbia, MO University Philharmonic Symphonic Wind Ensemble	2009-2011 2009-2011
Auburn University - Auburn, AL Symphonic Winds Orchestra Jazz Band	2005-2009 2005-2009 2005-2007
PROFESSIONAL ENSEMBLES	
Muncie Symphony Orchestra - Muncie, IN Auburn Knights Jazz Orchestra - Auburn, AL	2017-2019 2005-2008
COMMUNITY ENSEMBLES	
Brass Band of Huntsville - Huntsville, AL Twickenham Winds - Huntsville, AL	2014-2017 2014-2017

## **RECORDING CREDITS**

Sutton Foster - "Take Me to the World"	2017
Parachute Musical - "Everything is Working Out Fine in Sometown"	2008

## **GRANTS AND AWARDS**

## **Ball State University School of Music**

2019-2020 – Outstanding Graduate Student

## **Ball State University ASPiRE Program**

2019 – \$900 Graduate Creative Arts Award – "Commission and Residency: New Chamber Music Composition"

2019 – \$1000 Travel Grant for CBDNA Presentation